Legal Notices, Disclaimers and Privacy Statement Edmund Kells – Richard A. Grennie American Legion Post 16 PO Box 90096 Staten Island, NY 10309-0096

1. NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY:

The documents, graphics and images published at this website could include inaccuracies or typographical errors. We also reserve the right to modify the information that is on this website without notice. We make no commitment, however, to update information contained on this website.

2 This Web Site contains links to other Web Sites which are completely independent of this Website. We make to representation or warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or authenticity of the information or opinions contained in such linked Web Site, and any link to another Web Site shall not in any manner be construed as an endorsement by us of that Web Site, and any link to another Web Site shall not in any manner be construed as an endorsement by us of that Web Site, or of the products or services described therein.

3 Users of this Web Site should not rely upon opinions expressed at this Web Site when making business, financial, personal or other decisions. Additionally, we do not endorse the opinions of third parties expressed on linked Web Sites.

4 All rights, titles and interest (including all copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property rights) in this Web Site belong strictly to those that have designed it. In addition, the names, images and other indicia identifying our products and services are our proprietary marks. All other copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property rights referred to in this Web Site belong to their respective owners.

5. LINKING TO THIS WEB SITE:

You may provide links to this Web Site provided (a) you do not remove or obscure the copyright notice or other notices on this Web Site, (b) you discontinue providing a link to this Web Site if instructed to do so.

6. CONFIDENTIALITY:

Your confidential use of this Web Site cannot be guaranteed by us. We shall not be responsible for any harm that you or any person may suffer as a result of a breach of confidentiality in respect to your use of this Web Site.

7. SEVERABILITY:

These Terms of Use incorporate by reference any notices contained on this Web Site and constitute the entire agreement with respect to your access to and use of this Web Site. Any provision of these Terms of Use which is determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall be severable from these Terms of Use in that jurisdiction without in any way invalidating the remaining provisions of these Terms of Use. The un enforceability of any provision in a given jurisdiction shall not make that provision unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

Disclaimers

8. This American Legion Post No. 316 exerts all efforts to ensure the information that are provided in this Web Site is up to date and accurate. This Legion Post does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of said information and expressly disclaims all liabilities, losses and damages arising out of the use of this information.

9. It is this Legion Post's condition that, in exchange for allowing you free access to the information in this Web Site, you accept and hold to the rules of The American Legion Post No. 316, inc and its officers, and all its members.

10. This Legion Post does not endorse any or all external links which were accessed from this Web Site.

11. Local and Special Events listed on this Web Site are not necessarily endorsed or recommended by this Legion Post.

12. Opinions expressed by external links do not necessarily reflect the opinion of this Legion Post's management and staff.

13. Opinions expressed through personal articles, public forum, or any information on this Web Site do not necessarily reflect the opinion of this Legion Post 's management and staff.

14. This Legion Post has the right to refuse adding a link to any sexually oriented web site or any other link(s) it deems undesirable.

15. This Legion Post has the right to refuse service to anyone.

16. This Legion Post has the right to add or delete any or all links or information.

Warning

This site is provided as the official public service web site of the Kells – Grennie American Legion Post No. 316. It is intended to be used by the public for viewing and retrieving information only. Unauthorized attempts to upload, download or change information on this service are strictly prohibited. Nothing on this site constitutes American Legion endorsement to include the material on links to other sites. All information on this site is considered public information.

Privacy Statement

Consistent with the Privacy Policy Statement of The American Legion below is the Privacy Policy Statement of this American Legion Post.

This is the web site of this American Legion Post No. 316

Our postal address is posted at the top of this page. Our telephone number and our E-mail address is listed on our 'Contact Us' page of this website.

For each visitor to our Web page, our Web server automatically recognizes only the consumer's domain name, but not the e-mail address (where possible). We collect only the domain name, but not the e-mail address of visitors to our web page, aggregate information on what pages consumers access or visit and

information volunteered by the consumer, such as survey information and/or site registrations.

The information we collect is used for internal review and is then discarded, used to improve the content of our Web page, used to notify consumers about updates to our Web site and not shared with other organizations for commercial purposes.

If you do not want to receive e-mail from us in the future, please let us know by sending email to us at the above address and telling us to remove you from our mailing list, list servers, or future mailing lists. If you supply us with your postal address online you will only receive the information for which you provided us your address.

Copyright © 2016 by The Kells - Grennie American Legion Post No. 316

All Rights Reserved